IECEE OD-2020-F1:2017 © IEC 2017  Ed.1.0
TRF Template  2017-05-17
Disclaimer: This document is controlled and has been released electronically.
Only the version on the IECEE Website is the current document version
Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62133-2
Secondary cells and batteries containing alkaline o r other non-acid

certified by UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK.
- Type reference 3ICR19/66 is IEC 62133 requirement and is identical to Model
BL2600C18650H3S1PGQG except for model designation.
Technical Considerations
- The product was submitted and evaluated for use at the maximum ambient temperature (Tma) permitted
by the manufacturer’s specification of: Charge: 0~60 °C (T2~T3), discharge: -20~60 °C;
- Maximum charge current/voltage:  12.6V, 1.0A (Full charge condition);
- Maximum discharge condition: 6000mA (Continuous), end of discharge voltage is 6.9V;
The following are available from the Applicant upon request: Installation (Safety) Instructions / Manual.
 Page 8 of 23                              Report No. BATT-4788366853-A-1
IEC 62133-2
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC62133_2A
4 PARAMETER MEASUREMENT TOLERANCES P
 Parameter measurement tolerances  P
5 GENERAL SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS P
5.1 General  P
 Cells and batteries so designed and constructed
that they are safe under conditions of both
intended use and reasonably foreseeable misuse
 P
5.2 Insulation and wiring  P
 The insulation resistance between the positive
terminal and externally exposed metal surfaces of
the battery (excluding electrical contact surfaces) is
not less than 5 MΩ
Battery does not contain any
exposed metal surfaces.
N/A
 Insulation resistance (MΩ) .......................................: -- —
 Internal wiring and insulation are sufficient to
withstand maximum anticipated current, voltage and
temperature requirements
 P
 Orientation of wiring maintains adequate clearance
and creepage distances between conductors
 P
 Mechanical integrity of internal connections
accommodates reasonably foreseeable misuse
 P
5.3 Venting  P
 Battery cases and cells incorporate a pressure relief
mechanism or are constructed so that they relieve
excessive internal pressure at a value and rate that
will preclude rupture, explosion and self-ignition
 P
 Encapsulation used to support cells within an outer
casing does not cause the battery to overheat during
normal operation nor inhibit pressure relief
No Encapsulation N/A
5.4 Temperature, voltage and current management Related information provided.
See Enclosure ID 02.
P
 Batteries are designed such that abnormal
temperature rise conditions are prevented
 P
 Batteries are designed to be within temperature,
voltage and current limits specified by the cell
manufacturer
 P
 Batteries are provided with specifications and
charging instructions for equipment manufacturers
so that specified chargers are designed to maintain
charging within the temperature, voltage and current
limits specified
 P
5.5 Terminal contacts  P
 The size and shape of the terminal contacts ensure
that they can carry the maximum anticipated current